

70694-2

70694.2

NO. 70694-2-1

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I

GEORGE R. AYDELOTTE,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

TOWN OF SKYKOMISH, et al.,

Defendants/Appellees.

2014 MAY -5 PM 12:24
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

**APPEAL FROM KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.
11-2-08284-9 SEA**

**APPELLEES TOWN OF SKYKOMISH, ET AL.'S
RESPONSE BRIEF**

Patrick McMahon
David L. Force
Carlson, McMahon & Sealby, PLLC
P.O. Box 2965
Wenatchee, WA 98807-2965
Attorneys for Defendants/Appellees Town of Skykomish, et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV. ARGUMENT	3
A. The Trial Court Properly Held the Requests for Admissions To the Plaintiff were Deemed Admitted	3
B. The Trial Court Properly Did Not Consider the Plaintiff's Untimely Submissions on Summary Judgment	4
C. The Plaintiff's Motion to Amend Was Properly Denied	6
D. The Trial Court Properly Dismissed the Plaintiff's Complaint on Summary Judgment	6
V. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASE LAW

	PAGES
<u>Barber v. Banker’s Life & Cas. Co.</u> , 81 Wn. 2d 140 (1971)	8
<u>Folsom v. Burger King</u> , 135 Wn. 2d 658 (1998)	5, 7
<u>Grimwood v. Puget Sound</u> , 110 Wn. 2d 355 (1988)	9
<u>Kiely v. Graves</u> , 173 Wn. 2d 926 (2012).....	7
<u>LaPlante v. State</u> , 85 Wn. 2d 154 (1975).....	8
<u>Morris v. McNicol</u> , 83 Wn. 2d 491 (1974).....	8
<u>Seven Gables v. MGM/UA Entertainment</u> , 106 Wn. 2d 1 (1986).....	9, 10
<u>Westberg v. All-Purpose Structures, Inc.</u> , 86 Wn. App. 405 (1997)	4

U.S. SUPREME COURT CASE LAW

<u>Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Purombly</u> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007)...	9
<u>Conley v. Gibson</u> , 35 U.S. 41 (1957).....	9

STATE STATUTES

	PAGES
RCW 7.28.090	8

COURT RULES

	PAGES
CR 36	2, 3, 4
CR 56	9
LCR 7.....	5, 6, 9

COURT RULES (CONTINUED)

PAGES

RAP 5.3..... 4
